Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To: ■ Office of Planning and Research	From: Public Agency: Siskiyou County LTC
U.S. Mail: Street Address:	Address: 190 Greenhorn Road
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Yreka, CA 96097
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Jeff Schwein
Saciamento, CA 93612-3044 Saciamento, CA 93614	Phone: (530) 895-1109
County Clerk County of: 311 Fourth Street, Room 201 Address: Yreka, CA 96097	Lead Agency (if different from above):
	Address:
	Contact: Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2021060577
Project Title: Siskiyou County Regional Transportation Pl	an
Project Applicant: Siskiyou County Local Transportation Commission	
Project Location (include county): Siskiyou County	
Project Description:	
Project Description: The 2021 Siskiyou County Regional Transportation Plan transportation investments in the county involving local, S years. The project area consists of the entire County of S contributes to system preservation, safety, and/or multime. This is to advise that the Siskiyou County Local Transportation Siskiyou	State, and Federal funding over the next 20 iskiyou. Each project identified in the 2021 RTP odal enhancements. This RTP focuses on relation Commission has approved the above
described project on 08-10-2021 and has made th	
(date)	
described project.	
1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project 3. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a corulation reporting or monitoring plan [was was was a statement of Overriding Considerations [was was a statement of Overriding Considerations [was was a statement of Were were not] made pursuant to the properties.	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. Indition of the approval of the project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responded in the General Public at www.siskiyoutransportation.com/	
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Executive Director
Date: 08/11/2021 Date Rece	ived for filing at OPR: 08/11/2021

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.